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2023 VOLLEYBALL WORLD BEACH PRO TOUR FUTURES IN ((
. COOLANGATTA, AUSTRALIA
BEACH Volleyball
PRO TOUR EVENT’S REGULATIONS AUSTRALIA

This form must be approved by the FIVB 30 days before the start of the event and sent out -20 days by the
Organizers to all participating NFs, FIVB Sponsors and FIVB Delegates via e-mail.

Promoter Web site link to the event: https://volleyball.org.au/
Event Social media accounts:

Facebook: Volleyball Australia

Instagram: @ausvolley

Twitter: @ausvolley

FIVB Web site link to the event: https://en.volleyballworld.com/beachvolleyball/competitions/beach-pro-
tour/2023/futures/coolangatta-beach-aus/

1. COVID-19 Information

Please read carefully

There are no restrictions on travel to Australia for international visitors at the time of release
of this document. This is with the exception of travellers from China (including Hong Kong
and Macau) who are required to undertake CODID-19 testing prior to arrival. For detailed
passenger information please visit the Department of Health’s website.

2. IMPORTANT CONTACT

Name: Nikos Sofianos

Email address: ncsofian2004@yahoo.gr
Event mobile number: +61481736113
Personal mobile number:

FIVB Technical Delegate

Name:
FIVB Referee Delegate Email address:
(if assigned) Event mobile number:

Personal mobile number:

Name: Verity Hanka

Email address: verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au
Office number:

Mobile number: +61423555761

NF Delegate/Coordinator

Promoter

Name: Verity Hanka

Email address: verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au
Office number:

Mobile number: +61423555761

Name: Nathan McLeod

Email address: Nathan.mcleod@volleyball.org.au
Office number:

Mobile number: +61422359100

Name: Natalie Frostic

Medical hotline Mobile Number: +61420944833

Emergency Services: 000

Players relations

Competition matters
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Please check the below link for detailed organizational chart and contacts of the National Federation and

promoter.

https://volleyballorgau.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/EWrirKxsRNVDuQtJJ Lx1mOBHbLJr3YNIVM2rQssXT91zw?e=g

SmJfN

3. COMPETITION SPECIFIC

2.1 VENUE

Marine Parade, Coolangatta QLD 4225
https://goo.gl/maps/zD4SglL.ga1Lw6XMsCA

2.2 Preliminary Inquiry & Technical Meeting (if any)

Mandatory attendance is required for both players of the team for the Preliminary Inquiry & Technical
Meeting (if any). The detailed schedule is as follows:

Preliminary Inquiry

Women’s Event

Men’s Event

Qualification

1:00pm — 4:00pm 28 March 2023 at
Coolangatta Beach

1:00pm — 4:00pm 28 March 2023 at
Coolangatta Beach

Main Draw

1:00pm — 4:00pm, 29 March 2023 at
Coolangatta Beach

1:00pm — 4:00pm, 29 March 2023 at
Coolangatta Beach

Technical Meeting

Women’s Event

Men’s Event

(if any)
Qualification Nil Nil
Main Draw Nil Nil
2.3 Drawing of lots after the 15t phase
Women’s Event Men’s Event

31 March 2023, 20 mins after the end of last pool match
(approx. 4:00pm) at Coolangatta Beach — VIP marquee

31 March 2023, 20 mins after the end of last pool
match (approx. 12:00pm) at Coolangatta Beach —
VIP marquee

2.4 Training sessions

Address of the training court

AS ABOVE (competition venue)

Availability Date

Monday 17 March — Tuesday 28 March

Number of courts

4

Contact person for booking

Name: Verity Hanka

Email address: verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au

Mobile number: +61423555761

Location to book the training courts:

Please note that reservation of training can be made one day in advance for the next day only and each
team is entitled to make one reservation per day. Additional training session may be available only if the

courts will be available.

2.5 Match schedule

(if any)

Phase Women’s Event (approx.) Men’s Event (approx.)
Country Quota playoff nil Nil
(if any)
Continental Quota playoff | nil nil

Qualification

10:30am — 4:20pm 29 March 2023

8:00am — 2:40pm 29 March 2023

Main Draw — Pool phase

12:30pm — 4:00pm 30-31 March
2023

9:00am — 12:30pm 30-31 March 2023

Round of 12

11:00am — 1:00pm 1 April 2023

9:00am — 11:00am 1 April 2023

Quarter finals

3:00pm — 5:00pm 1 April 2023

1:00pm — 3:00pm 1 April 2023
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Semi finals

10:30am — 12:30pm 2 April 2023

8:30am — 10:30am 2 April 2023

Bronze and gold matches

1:30pm — 5:00pm 2 April 2023

12:30pm — 4:00pm 2 April 2023

The detailed match schedule will be published immediately on the VW website once approved by the FIVB
Technical Delegate onsite. It will be no later than 1 hour after the end of last match of day or 1 hour after
the seeding list is established after Preliminary Inquiry.

Competition Format:

8:00

8:50

9:40
10:30
11:20
12:10
13:00
13:50
14:40
15:30
16:20
17:47

Wednesday, 29 March 2023

9:00

9:50
10:40
11:40
12:30
13:20
14:20
15:10
16:00
17:46

Thursday, 30 March 2023

8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:45

Friday, 31 March 2023

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00
17:44

Saturday, 1 April 2023

Court 1 Court 2 W/Up 1 W/Up 2
QT Rd 16 QTRd 16 | QT Rd 16
QT Rd 16 QTRd 16 | QT Rd 16
QT Rd 16 QT Rd 16
QT Rd 16 QTRd 16 | QTRd 16
QT Rd 16 QTRd 16 | QT Rd 16
QT Rd 16 QT Rd 16
QT Rd 8 QT Rd 8
QT Rd 8 QT Rd 8
QT Rd 8 QT Rd 8
QT Rd 8 QT Rd 8

Alv4d C1lva
A 2v3 C2v3
B 1v4 D 1v4
B 2v3 D 2v3
A 2v3 C2v3
Alv4 C1lva
B 2v3 D 2v3
B 1v4 D 1v4
A WvW C WvW
B WvW D WvW
A LvL CLvL
B LvL D LvL
A WvW C WvW
B WvW D WvW
A LvL CLvL
B LvL D LvL
Rd 12 Rd 12
Rd 12 Rd 12
Rd 12 Rd 12
Rd 12 Rd 12
QF1 QF3
QF2 QF4
QF1 QF3
QF2 QF4

Drawing of Lots

MD Men

MD Women

Dol Men

Dol Women




8:30 SF1
9:30 SF2
@ 10:30 SF1
&  11:30 SF2
E_ 12:30 Bronze
ff‘ 13:30 Bronze
= 14:30 BREAK
T 15:00 Gold
a  16:00 Gold
17:00
17:42

Competition Schedule: https://en.volleyballworld.com/beachvolleyball/competitions/beach-pro-
tour/2023/futures/coolangatta-beach-aus/schedule/

2.6 Uniform and Accessories:

The playing tops/tanks will be provided by the organizer for all Main Draw and Qualification players.
Shorts/bottoms and accessories must be provided by the players and/or by their sponsors.

If required by the FIVB Technical Delegate, other uniforms and accessories will be checked during the
Preliminary Inquiry.

Athletes of the same team must wear the same colour and style of shorts. The display of the individual players'

sponsors' logos on shorts and accessories must comply with the FIVB Sports Regulations and Handbook.

2.7 Prize Money:

For the Beach Pro Tour Coolangatta Futures, following prize money is allocated to each gender tournament

and will be paid onsite by the organizer.

Rank | # teams | Prize Money/ | Prize Money/

Team Rank Place

1st 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
2nd 1 $700.00 $700.00
3 1 $500.00 $500.00
4th 1 $400.00 $400.00
5th 4 $300.00 $1200.00
gth 4 $200.00 $800.00
13th 4 $100.00 $400.00

Total $5,000.00

Note:
The tax at source might be implemented as per the fiscal regulations/laws in the countries where the

tournament is held.

The athlete is responsible for paying the relevant taxes for his/her earnings in his/her own country.
It is the responsibility of the athlete to seek out this cash at the event prior to their departure from the event

site.
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3. GENERAL MATTERS

3.1 Arrival and Departure

The official airport confirmed by the organizer is as follows:
Name of the airport: Gold Coast Airport (OOL)
Distance from the airport to venue: 3 km, 9 minutes by bus

Organizer will not provide the airport transfer for the athletes.
Recommended means of transport to the venue are:
Uber/Taxi

Public Bus — Line 760

3.2 Board and Lodging

The organizers will not provide hotel accommodation for athletes or any accompanying persons.

HOTEL FOR THE FIVB OFFICIALS, NEUTRAL INTERNATIONAL REFEREES, ETC.

HOTEL: Mantra Twin Towns

ADDRESS: Cnr Of Griffith St And, Wharf St, Tweed Heads NSW 2485

WEBSITE: https://all.accor.com/lien_externe.svlt?goto=fiche hotel&code hotel=B3R8&merchantid=seo-maps-
AU-B3R8&sourceid=aw-
cen&utm medium=seo+maps&utm source=google+Maps&utm campaign=seo+maps&y source=1 MTUzNjA20DgtNz
E1LWxvY2F0aW9uLndlYnNpdGU%3D

MAIN CONTACT PERSON (EMAIL & PHONE): Verity Hanka verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au +61423555761

3.3 VISA

Athletes (or their National Federations) will be required to apply early enough for their entry visas, whenever
needed and will be accountable for all visa expenses.

For any enquiry regarding your visa application and invitation letter, please contact:

Contact Name: Verity Hanka
Email: verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au
Mobile number: +61423555761

3.4 Insurance

Athletes must have their own liability and medical insurance.

3.5 Medical Controls

The FIVB reserves the right to perform random medical controls on the participating athletes and alcohol
tests on the officials, as per FIVB rules and regulations.

Please note that a Specific Competition Medical Protocol will be implemented for each event.

Please check the Specific Competition Medical Protocol in the following LINK

Information on the current condition in Australia regarding the Coronavirus:
https://www.health.gov.au/health-alerts/covid-19/international-travel

3.6 Accreditation

Organizers will provide all Organizing Committee members, FIVB Officials, referees, athletes, VIPs,
journalists, technical staff, court personnel, volunteers, etc. with an official accreditation card and will ensure
that only people with appropriate accreditation will access the designated venue areas.
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The appropriate forms (for coaches and physiotherapists) are available at the following link:
https://www.fivb.com/en/beachvolleyball/tools/forms

OTHER

For any eventual discrepancies, the most updated version of the FIVB Beach Volleyball Sport Regulations
and the FIVB Beach Volleyball Handbook will prevail.

Beach Volleyball Sport Operations Manual LINK

APPENDIX

e Confirmed Entry List (Main Draw, Qualification tournaments and teams in the Reserve)

e Athletes are responsible to inform the organizer concerned about their travel itinerary at latest three days
before the start of the event.

e City Map
https://volleyballorgau.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/EWYxhQb1L4NAIr4yB2x2y2UBQXD67Q52sXJDZdh6ey S6Q?e=9
AMZvD

e  Court Layout Map
Court Layout.pdf
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