**BVB/06** 

- 20 DAYS



# 2023 VOLLEYBALL WORLD BEACH PRO TOUR FUTURES IN COOLANGATTA, AUSTRALIA



#### **EVENT'S REGULATIONS**

This form must be approved by the FIVB 30 days before the start of the event and sent out -20 days by the Organizers to all participating NFs, FIVB Sponsors and FIVB Delegates via e-mail.

Promoter Web site link to the event: https://volleyball.org.au/

Event Social media accounts: Facebook: Volleyball Australia Instagram: @ausvolley Twitter: @ausvolley

FIVB Web site link to the event: <a href="https://en.volleyballworld.com/beachvolleyball/competitions/beach-protour/2023/futures/coolangatta-beach-aus/">https://en.volleyballworld.com/beachvolleyball/competitions/beach-protour/2023/futures/coolangatta-beach-aus/</a>

## 1. COVID-19 Information

## Please read carefully

There are no restrictions on travel to Australia for international visitors at the time of release of this document. This is with the exception of travellers from China (including Hong Kong and Macau) who are required to undertake CODID-19 testing prior to arrival. For detailed passenger information please visit the <u>Department of Health's</u> website.

#### 2. IMPORTANT CONTACT

	Name: Nikos Sofianos
FIVB Technical Delegate	Email address: ncsofian2004@yahoo.gr
	Event mobile number: +61481736113
	Personal mobile number:
	Name:
FIVB Referee Delegate	Email address:
(if assigned)	Event mobile number:
	Personal mobile number:
	Name: Verity Hanka
NF Delegate/Coordinator	Email address: verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au
Ni Delegate/Coordinator	Office number:
	Mobile number: +61423555761
Promoter	
	Name: Verity Hanka
Diavara relations	Email address: verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au
Players relations	Office number:
	Mobile number: +61423555761
	Name: Nathan McLeod
Competition matters	Email address: Nathan.mcleod@volleyball.org.au
	Office number:
	Mobile number: +61422359100
	Name: Natalie Frostic
Medical hotline	Mobile Number: +61420944833
	Emergency Services: 000

Please check the below link for detailed organizational chart and contacts of the National Federation and promoter.

 $\underline{https://volleyballorgau.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/EWrjrKxsRNVDuQtJJ\_Lx1m0BHbLJr3YNIvM2rQssXT91zw?e=gSmJfN$ 

## 3. COMPETITION SPECIFIC

## **2.1 VENUE**

Marine Parade, Coolangatta QLD 4225 https://goo.gl/maps/zD4SgLqa1Lw6XMsCA

## 2.2 Preliminary Inquiry & Technical Meeting (if any)

**Mandatory attendance** is required for **both players** of the team for the Preliminary Inquiry & Technical Meeting (if any). The detailed schedule is as follows:

Preliminary Inquiry Women's Event		Men's Event
Qualification	1:00pm – 4:00pm 28 March 2023 at	1:00pm – 4:00pm 28 March 2023 at
	Coolangatta Beach	Coolangatta Beach
Main Draw	1:00pm – 4:00pm, 29 March 2023 at	1:00pm – 4:00pm, 29 March 2023 at
Coolangatta Beach		Coolangatta Beach

Technical Meeting (if any)	Women's Event	Men's Event
Qualification	Nil	Nil
Main Draw	Nil	Nil

## 2.3 Drawing of lots after the 1st phase

Women's Event	Men's Event
31 March 2023, 20 mins after the end of last pool match (approx. 4:00pm) at Coolangatta Beach – VIP marquee	31 March 2023, 20 mins after the end of last pool match (approx. 12:00pm) at Coolangatta Beach –
	VIP marquee

## 2.4 Training sessions

Address of the training court	AS ABOVE (competition venue)	
Availability Date	Monday 17 March – Tuesday 28 March	
Number of courts	4	
Contact person for booking	Name: Verity Hanka	
	Email address: verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au	
	Mobile number: +61423555761	
	Location to book the training courts:	

Please note that reservation of training can be made one day in advance **for the next day only** and each team is entitled to **make one reservation per day**. Additional training session may be available only if the courts will be available.

#### 2.5 Match schedule

Phase	Women's Event (approx.)	Men's Event (approx.)
Country Quota playoff	nil	Nil
(if any)		
Continental Quota playoff	nil	nil
(if any)		
Qualification	10:30am – 4:20pm 29 March 2023	8:00am – 2:40pm 29 March 2023
Main Draw - Pool phase	12:30pm – 4:00pm 30-31 March	9:00am – 12:30pm 30-31 March 2023
	2023	
Round of 12	11:00am – 1:00pm 1 April 2023	9:00am - 11:00am 1 April 2023
Quarter finals	3:00pm – 5:00pm 1 April 2023	1:00pm – 3:00pm 1 April 2023

Semi finals	10:30am - 12:30pm 2 April 2023	8:30am - 10:30am 2 April 2023
Bronze and gold matches	1:30pm – 5:00pm 2 April 2023	12:30pm – 4:00pm 2 April 2023

The detailed match schedule will be published immediately on the VW website once approved by the FIVB Technical Delegate onsite. It will be no later than 1 hour after the end of last match of day or 1 hour after the seeding list is established after Preliminary Inquiry.

## Competition Format:

•		Court 1	Court 2	W/Up 1	W/Up 2	_ Drawing of Lots
	8:00	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16		
Ω	8:50	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16		
202	9:40	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16			
Wednesday, 29 March 2023	10:30	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16		
Лаг	11:20	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16		
6	12:10	QT Rd 16	QT Rd 16			
۷, 2	13:00	QT Rd 8	QT Rd 8			
da	13:50	QT Rd 8	QT Rd 8			
nes	14:40	QT Rd 8	QT Rd 8			MD Men
/ed	15:30	QT Rd 8	QT Rd 8			
>	16:20					MD Women
	17:47		SUNS	ET		
				1	1	_ _
3	9:00	A 1v4	C 1v4			_
202	9:50	A 2v3	C 2v3			_
,	10:40	B 1v4	D 1v4			_
Jaro	11:40	B 2v3	D 2v3			_
2	12:30	A 2v3	C 2v3			_
, 3	13:20	A 1v4	C 1v4			_
day	14:20	B 2v3	D 2v3			_
Thursday, 30 March 2023	15:10	B 1v4	D 1v4			_
부	16:00					
	17:46		SUNS	SET		
	8:00	A WvW	C WvW			7
8	9:00	B WvW	D WvW			1
05	10:00	A LvL	C LvL			1
h 2	11:00	B LvL	D LvL			1
iday, 31 March 2023	12:00	A WvW	C WvW			DoL Men
_ ≥	13:00	B WvW	D WvW			
χ,	14:00	A LvL	C LvL			1
day	15:00	B LvL	D LvL			1
F	16:00					DoL Women
	17:45		SUNS	ET		
	9:00	Rd 12	Rd 12			7
	10:00	Rd 12	Rd 12			-
023	11:00	Rd 12	Rd 12			
1 2	12:00	Rd 12	Rd 12			-
\pr	13:00	QF1	QF3			-
1/	14:00	QF2	QF4			-
ay,						-
nrd	15:00	QF1	QF3			-
Saturday, 1 April 2023	16:00 17:00	QF2	QF4			-
	17:00		CLIM	ET		
	17:44		SUNS	DET		

	8:30	SF1	
	9:30	SF2	
23	10:30	SF1	
20	11:30	SF2	
pril	12:30	Bronze	
2 A	13:30	Bronze	
>	14:30	BRE	AK
Sunday, 2 April 2023	15:00	Gold	
Su	16:00	Gold	
	17:00		
	17:42	SUN:	SET

Competition Schedule: <a href="https://en.volleyballworld.com/beachvolleyball/competitions/beach-protour/2023/futures/coolangatta-beach-aus/schedule/">https://en.volleyballworld.com/beachvolleyball/competitions/beach-protour/2023/futures/coolangatta-beach-aus/schedule/</a>

#### 2.6 Uniform and Accessories:

The playing tops/tanks will be provided by the organizer for all Main Draw and Qualification players. Shorts/bottoms and accessories must be provided by the players and/or by their sponsors.

If required by the FIVB Technical Delegate, other uniforms and accessories will be checked during the Preliminary Inquiry.

Athletes of the same team must wear the same colour and style of shorts. The display of the individual players' sponsors' logos on shorts and accessories must comply with the FIVB Sports Regulations and Handbook.

## 2.7 Prize Money:

For the Beach Pro Tour Coolangatta Futures, following prize money is allocated to each gender tournament and will be paid onsite by the organizer.

Rank	# teams	Prize Money/ Team	Prize Money/ Rank Place
1 <sup>st</sup>	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2 <sup>nd</sup>	1	\$700.00	\$700.00
3 <sup>rd</sup>	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
4 <sup>th</sup>	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
5 <sup>th</sup>	4	\$300.00	\$1200.00
9 <sup>th</sup>	4	\$200.00	\$800.00
13th	4	\$100.00	\$400.00
Total			\$5,000.00

#### Note:

The tax at source might be implemented as per the fiscal regulations/laws in the countries where the tournament is held.

The athlete is responsible for paying the relevant taxes for his/her earnings in his/her own country.

It is the responsibility of the athlete to seek out this cash at the event prior to their departure from the event site.

#### 3. GENERAL MATTERS

#### 3.1 Arrival and Departure

The official airport confirmed by the organizer is as follows:

Name of the airport: Gold Coast Airport (OOL)

Distance from the airport to venue: 3 km, 9 minutes by bus

Organizer will not provide the airport transfer for the athletes.

Recommended means of transport to the venue are:

Uber/Taxi

Public Bus - Line 760

## 3.2 Board and Lodging

The organizers will not provide hotel accommodation for athletes or any accompanying persons.

## HOTEL FOR THE FIVB OFFICIALS, NEUTRAL INTERNATIONAL REFEREES, ETC.

**HOTEL:** Mantra Twin Towns

ADDRESS: Cnr Of Griffith St And, Wharf St, Tweed Heads NSW 2485

WEBSITE: https://all.accor.com/lien\_externe.svlt?goto=fiche\_hotel&code\_hotel=B3R8&merchantid=seo-maps-

AU-B3R8&sourceid=aw-

cen&utm\_medium=seo+maps&utm\_source=google+Maps&utm\_campaign=seo+maps&y\_source=1\_MTUzNjA2ODgtNz

E1LWxvY2F0aW9uLndlYnNpdGU%3D

MAIN CONTACT PERSON (EMAIL & PHONE): Verity Hanka verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au +61423555761

#### **3.3 VISA**

Athletes (or their National Federations) will be required to apply early enough for their entry visas, whenever needed and will be accountable for all visa expenses.

For any enquiry regarding your visa application and invitation letter, please contact:

Contact Name: Verity Hanka

Email: <a href="mailto:verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au">verity.hanka@volleyball.org.au</a>
Mobile number: +61423555761

#### 3.4 Insurance

Athletes must have their own liability and medical insurance.

#### 3.5 Medical Controls

The FIVB reserves the right to perform random medical controls on the participating athletes and alcohol tests on the officials, as per FIVB rules and regulations.

Please note that a Specific Competition Medical Protocol will be implemented for each event.

Please check the Specific Competition Medical Protocol in the following LINK

Information on the current condition in Australia regarding the Coronavirus: <a href="https://www.health.gov.au/health-alerts/covid-19/international-travel">https://www.health.gov.au/health-alerts/covid-19/international-travel</a>

#### 3.6 Accreditation

Organizers will provide all Organizing Committee members, FIVB Officials, referees, athletes, VIPs, journalists, technical staff, court personnel, volunteers, etc. with an official accreditation card and will ensure that only people with appropriate accreditation will access the designated venue areas.

The appropriate forms (for coaches and physiotherapists) are available at the following link: <a href="https://www.fivb.com/en/beachvolleyball/tools/forms">https://www.fivb.com/en/beachvolleyball/tools/forms</a>

#### 4. OTHER

For any eventual discrepancies, the most updated version of the FIVB Beach Volleyball Sport Regulations and the FIVB Beach Volleyball Handbook will prevail.

**Beach Volleyball Sport Operations Manual LINK** 

## **APPENDIX**

- Confirmed Entry List (Main Draw, Qualification tournaments and teams in the Reserve)
- Athletes are responsible to inform the organizer concerned about their travel itinerary at latest three days
   before the start of the event.
- City Map
   <a href="https://volleyballorgau.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/EWYxhQb1L4NAlr4yB2x2y2UBQXD67Q52sXJDZdh6cy">https://volleyballorgau.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/EWYxhQb1L4NAlr4yB2x2y2UBQXD67Q52sXJDZdh6cy</a> S6Q?e=9
   AMZvD
- Court Layout Map
   Court Layout.pdf